

Hall of the House of Representatives

95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill 1626
TO PROHIBIT THE SALE OF DISPOSABLE VAPOR PRODUCTS.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1626

Amend House Bill 1626 as engrossed H3/4/25 (version: 3/4/25 10:42:49 AM):

Page 1, line 16, delete "PRODUCTS;" and substitute "PRODUCTS FROM A PROHIBITED FOREIGN PARTY;"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO PROHIBIT THE SALE OF DISPOSAL VAPOR
PRODUCTS FROM A PROHIBITED FOREIGN
PARTY."

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "an"

AND

Page 1, line 27, delete "subdivision" and substitute "subdivisions"

AND

Page 1, delete line 33, and substitute the following:

"used; and



JMB551 - 03-17-2025 01:58:32

Page 1 of 2

(39) "Prohibited foreign party" means the same as in § 18-11-802."

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "product." and substitute "product from a prohibited foreign party."

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "product in" and substitute "product from a prohibited foreign party in"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Duffield

JMB/JMB - 03-17-2025 01:58:32

JMB551

Chief Clerk